N100000 11225	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300187861833
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/19/1001011002 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2010 DEC -1 PM 2010 AUTORES 2010 AUTOR
LUO-54702	3. Solution
Office Use Only	T. Sureh DEG 0 2 2018

## COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Behold the Lamb Ministries, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## **ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED**

FROM: <u>Gregory</u> C. Massey Name (Printed or typed) 903 S. Scott Ave, Sanford Florida 32771 City. State & Zip (407) 272-2503 Davtime Telephone number Gregmassey 1911 @ Jahoo, Com E-mol address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

RECEIVED		
10 DEC -1 PM 12: 33		
SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 22, 2010

GREGORY C. MASSEY 903 S SCOTT AVE SANFORD, FL 32771

SUBJECT: BEHOLD THE LAMB MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W10000054702

We have received your document for BEHOLD THE LAMB MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2011 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 010A00027380

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCOR In compliance with Chapter 617, 1	F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Behold the Lamb	Ministries, Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE 903 S. Scott Wignue Scott Wignue	Mailing address, if different is:
<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Religious of souls, TO the glory of God, for the edi To exalt the Name of Jesus Christ, Fo	Drganization, Church, For the Saving Fication of believers, Christian Ministry, r the furtherance of the gospel of Christ,
<u>ARTICLE IV.</u> <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which i UPDOINTED with regard to Merit, integrity, Merity Ministevial Credentials, faith fulness, Godi ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	the directors are elected and appointed: Directors are prality, Common goal, community Service, ness, etc e and Title: <u>Dr. Deanna Newkirk, Th.</u> D.
	e and Title: ress:
Name and Title: Dennis Reid Name Address: 1717 Curry Qvenue Address: Orlando, Florida 32812	e and Title:
ARTICLE VI       REGISTERED AGENT         The name and Florida street address       (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the reg         Name:       Gregory C. Massey         Address:       GO3 5.15(off Qreg         Son ford,       Horida         32771	pistered agent is:
ARTICLE VII       INCORPORATOR         The name and address of the Incorporator is:       Name:         Name: $Gregory$ (, Massey         Address: $Go3$ (S.), Scott (UP)         Sunford       Florida         32771	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for a certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agen Way Required Signature of Registered Agent	11 29 10 Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I and the facts stated herein are true. I are the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for its frequency	n aware that any false information submitted in a document n s.817.155, F.S. <u>   29 (0</u> Date

.. .

. . .

- --

- -

-